PSN, PV, PSO, PN, PWW, PAP
high voltage power resistors
features
• PSN is made completely moisture
preventive to be PSO
• PN is a non-inductive type and can be used for high frequency
• PWW resistors, which are non-inductive wirewound
resistors for high voltage with resistance wires wound

ResistanceTole
rance
ordering information
PV Pb free
RoHs
0.5 C ACP 105 JPV
0.5 F ACP 105 JPV
Product
Code
0.5 : 2W
1 : 4W
2 : 7W
5 : 12W
8 : 20W
Power
Rating
C
M
CP
Cap*
CP
C:Sn/Cu
C, M
Nil:Ni
Termination
Material RoHS
Nil: No Holder
A
B
Holder
3 digits
Nominal
Resistance
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
M : ±20%
Resistance
Tolerance
PN Pb free
RoHs
0.5 CCP 105 JPN
0.5 FCP 105 JPN
Product
Code
0.5 : 1.5W
1 : 3W
2 : 6W
3 : 9W
4 : 12W
Power
Rating
C
M
CP
Cap*
CP
C:Sn/Cu
(ø1.0mm)
T:Sn(ø1.2mm)
C, M
Nil:Ni
Termination
Material RoHS
3 digits
Nominal
Resistance
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
M : ±20%
ResistanceTo
lerance
*1: See Appendix C
PSN, PV, PSO, PN, PWW, PAP